stone head. 

920 cubic yards of rock, to be excavated and 
removed. 

1,000 feet (B. M.) of timber and planking, for 
bracing and sheet piling. 

2,000 feet (B. M.) of timber and planking. 
for foundations. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
is two hundred and twenty-five (225) working 
days. 

The amount of the security required is Three 
Thousand Dollars ($3.000). 

No. 3. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV- 
ERING so YARDS TIEST COW BAY SAND; 
40,000 BÌ. ST NORTH RIVER TIARD BRICK; 
zoo BARRELS PORTLAND CEMENT; 75 
BARRELS ROSENDALE CEMENT;